

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13411/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in RSA No. 2239/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14359 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S.Mor,Adv.
In CC 13411/09 Ms. Kusum Single,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

In CC 14359/09 Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh,adv.
Mrs. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.S.Mor, learned counsel points out that
notice has been issued in similar matters by the Bench
presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee.
Accordingly, these matters to be listed before the same
Bench after taking orders from the Hon'ble the Chief
Justice of India.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER