

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13411/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in RSA No.
2239/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14359 of 2009

[STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. V. VIJAY SINGH & ORS.]

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG.
Mr. Amit singh, Adv.
Ms. Kusum singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paramjit singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amarpreet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. Thushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the special leave petitions.

Contempt Proceedings shall remain stayed in SLP
(C)... CC 14359/2009.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) 13368 of 2009.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER