

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19259/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.25967/2009

SLP(C) NO.29274/2009

SLP(C) NO.2109/2010

SLP(C) NO.10429-10430/2010

SLP(C) NO.14917/2010

SLP(C) NO.14998/2010

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.
Mr A Venayagam Balan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs last chance, outcome of dasti service in all the
SLPs is to be filed before 8.10.2010.SLP(C) No. 29274/2004 if required to be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, be listed accordingly without
waiting for proof of service in other matters.(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj