

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15475/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALOCHANA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.19259/2009  
SLP(C) NO.25967/2009  
SLP(C) NO.2109/2010  
SLP(C) NO.2140/2010  
SLP(C) NO.3240/2010  
SLP(C) NO.10429-10430/2010  
SLP(C) NO.14917/2010  
SLP(C) NO.14998/2010

Date: 18/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.S.Mor, Addl. Advocate General  
Mr Keshav Rai, Adv.  
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Item No.21

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15475/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He

shall take appropriate steps for confirming service on the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO.19259/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents. Time as prayed for is granted to him as a last chance.

SLP(C) NO.25967/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the unserved respondents. Time as prayed for is granted to him as a last chance.

SLP(C) NO.3240/2010

Fresh steps for confirming service on the unserved respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a weeks' time.

SLP(C) NO.2109/2010

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

He is granted two weeks' time, as a last chance to file the process fee and spare copies for confirming service on the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO.2140/2010

It has been stated in the office report that the file

-3-

Item No.21

has been sent to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.10429-10430/2010, 14917/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 1.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj