

L  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15475/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP  
No.7417/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALOCHANA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. S. Mor, AAG  
Mr. Neeraj Mor, adv.  
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays  
for time to check up the report of the Registry.

Stand over for two weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)  
Court Master