

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19259/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON            DEFAULT)

with SLP(C) No. 14917/2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with SLP(C) No. 14998/2010

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/12/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. B.S.Mor,A.A.G.(Har.)  
   Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that application for substitution of respondent No. 26 has already been filed on 7th December, 2011. Office to verify and proceed.

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to effect service on respondent Nos. 4, 6 and 7, failing which the SLP against them shall stand dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
COURT MASTER