

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2140/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 18/12/2008 in CWP No.8444/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAJ PAL WALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The special leave petition was dismissed as the petitioner did not remove the defects within the time stipulated in the order dated 31st January, 2011 passed by the Chamber Judge.

Perused the application supported by an affidavit.

The special leave petition is restored to its original file. Process fee and spare copies in the special leave petition will be filed within a week from today.

The petitioner will also replace the special leave petition paper book which have been weeded out, within a week from today.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

