

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 3 of 2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11671/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2010 in LPA No.1196/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(stay of contempt proceedings]

Date: 23/08/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on I.A. No. 3 returnable in eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in COCP No. 1554 of 2011,  
Nidhan Singh vs. Avtar Singh and another in C.W.P. No. 20048 of 2009  
before the High Court shall remain stayed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|