

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14998/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIARA LAL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen. Haryana
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the Order dated 08.12.2011, costs of Rs.1000/- have not been deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to pay the costs. Further four weeks' time is granted to make the payment of costs.

Notice may be issued to the sole respondent, returnable within six weeks, subject to payment of additional costs of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)		(S.S.R.Krishna)	
Sr. P.A.		Court Master	