

\210

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19259/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C)No. 14917/2010

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S.Mor,AAG.(Har.)
In SLP 19259/09 Mr. Keshav Rai,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Mor,Adv.for
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

In SLP 14917/2010 Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.(Har.)
Mrs. Vivekta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time granted to the
counsel for the petitioners to file proof of depositing the cost
of Rs.1000/- as per order dated 14.10.2011 of the Chamber Judge.

The application for bringing the legal
representatives of respondent No.26 on record will be considered
only after the payment of cost.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER