

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19259/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,c/delay in refileing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.2140/2010

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.S.Mor, Addl. Adv. Gen.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Dr Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.2140/2010

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.19259/2009

Legal representatives of respondent no.26 have been already served but none appeared. Place the application for substitution of deceased respondent No.26 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj