

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6327-6331/2012

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11695 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.11695 of 2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) Nos.6327-6331/2012

In all there are 106 respondents.

On perusal of the record, it appears that on 9.1.2013, in all these batch of matters, vakalatnama on behalf of some of the respondents have been filed on record.

Item No.46

-2-

In order to facilitate passing of further necessary orders and appreciate the submissions advanced at Bar by the learned counsel for the parties, it is necessary to have complete and appropriate office report on record, particularly, with reference to the proper appearances/representations of the respondents on whose behalf the vakalatnamas have been filed on 9.1.2013.

Report be submitted by 31.1.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)