

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6327-6331/2012

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that an ambiguous and confusing proof in respect of service on the unserved respondents has been filed on record. Error be rectified within one week and in the meanwhile, necessary steps be taken for getting the notice served on the unserved respondents.

It would not be out of place to mention here that as per the order dated 3.12.2012 of this court, final chance was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for taking necessary steps, which seems to have been taken, but still out of 106 respondents, some are yet to be served.

List again on 11.2.2013.

rd		REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
----	--	-----------	---------------