

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 & 4 & 5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19259/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No.14895/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAYANAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cost has been paid. Notice of Motion has been served on
the LRs of deceased respondent no. 26. There is no appearance on
their behalf despite service of Notice of Motion.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is also allowed. Amended memo
of parties may be filed within four weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER