

H

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).29272/2009

HARYANA STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For applicant/

Intervenor Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.
Issue notice in the application for impleadment.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|