

\220

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6327-6331/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in LPA No.886/2011  
LPA No.1185/2011, LPA No.1186/2011, LPA No.1545/2011 and LPA No.1548/2011  
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date:23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing affidavit of dasti service is condoned.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER