

R  
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2109/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No.18352/2004 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEWA DEVI & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.(N/P)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

The learned counsel for legal heirs of deceased respondent  
No.10 has appeared. Orders on the substitution application,  
however, will be passed on hearing the learned counsel for the  
parties.

Let unserved respondents Nos. 15 and 43 be served by  
registered post within two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is also  
permitted.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|