

b

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13368/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 19310/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Mor, AAG, Haryana  
Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For the applicant

Mr. Nitin K. Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

