

(
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 10429-10430/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No.7417/2008 dated 15/01/2010 in RA No.296/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALOCHANA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although with a delay of 36 days, affidavit of proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 has been filed. The delay is condoned.

List the matter before the Bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

