

☐

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13368/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur , Adv

Ms. Naresh Bakshi

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

Mr. Satyendra Kumar

Dr. Monika Gusain

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj

Ms. Naresh Bakshi

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra

Mr. Atishi Dipankar

Mr. Satyendra Kumar

Mr. John Mathew

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the petitioner or any of the other respondents to oppose the application for impleadment.

Accordingly, the application for impleadment is allowed and the applicants are impleaded as petitioners.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within four weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
|Court Master

|