

\232

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6327-6331/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2011 in LPA No.886/2011,LPA No.1185/2011,LPA No.1186/2011,LPA No.1545/2011,LPA No.1548/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11695 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8266 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 6327-6331/2012 Mr. Narender Hooda, A.A.G.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

SLP 11695/2012 &
SLP 8266/2013 Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, A.A.G.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 17th day of January, 2014, service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 49-54 in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 8266 of 2013. Let fresh steps be taken by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners for effecting service on the unserved respondents, returnable in ten weeks.

List the matters after ten weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|