

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2013, I.A. No. 4/2013, I.A. No. 5/2013 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2109/2010

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEWA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an
abatement and substitution and office report)
Date : 21/07/2014 This applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Laler, Adv
Mr. Sonit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
No Representation for the applicant.

These Applications have been filed for
condoning the delay of 2345 days in filing the
application for substitution and for setting aside the
abatement as regard the deceased Respondent No. 10.
These applications are being allowed being satisfied
with the reason mentioned in these applications. The
delay is condoned subject to the payment of cost of
Rs. 5000/- to the Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record
Welfare Trust within six weeks from today. Failing
compliance of the condition imposed these applications

will stand dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sonia Kumari
Date: 2014.07.24
14:25:28 IST
Reason:

[Sonia Kumari]
SR. P.A.

[Tapan Kumar Chakraborty]
COURT MASTER