

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6327-6331/2012

(arising out of judgment and order dated 13/10/2011 in LPA Nos. 886/2011, 1545/2011, 1548/2011, 1185/2011 and 1186/2011 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for de-tagging and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11695/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8266/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 6327-6331/2012 Mr. Narender Hooda, A.A.G.
Mr. Vineet Malik, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

SLP 11695/2012 &
SLP 8266/2013 Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Samrendra Kr., Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day within six months from day.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER