

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 of 2012 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25967/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report)

Date : 17/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) \*Proxy Counsel (appearance not given)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for restoration is allowed. The Special  
Leave Petition is restored to its original number.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar