

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13368/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 19310/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.11128/2009

With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution of Lrs of the deceased respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.15475/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No.19259/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23414/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29272/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2109/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2140/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5638/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No.10429-10430/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14917/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 14998/2010

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.01.06

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

16:39:43 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 27606/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31695/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.13368/2009 etc.

2

SLP(C) No. 11671/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 35434/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 2090/2014
(With Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 3656/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and Interim Relief)

Date : 05/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.K.Satija, AAG

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Ankit Goel, Adv.
Ms.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Mor, AAG
Mr.B.S.Mor, Adv.
Ms.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr.Anitendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Sonam Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Brajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms.Neha Meena, Adv.
Mr.Hemendra, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

SLP(C)No.13368/2009 etc. 3

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for impleadment is allowed as prayed for.

The application for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent is also allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Leave granted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER