

SECTION IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 342 & 343 OF 2015

State of Haryana & Anr.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Madan Lal

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were place before the Ld. Registrar on 15.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The Ld. Counsel for the Appellant to file the spare copies to effect service on the sole respondent in C.A. No. 342 of 2015 and on respondent nos. 4, 7, 12, 15, 18, 22 to 24, 32, 35, 41, 42, 44, 45, 48 to 51, 53 to 63, 66, 68 to 70, 72, 74, 76 to 86 and 88 in C.A. No. 343 of 2015. Be filed within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 23.07.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for appellant has not filed spare copies to effect service on sole respondent in C.A. No. 342 of 2015 and on Respondent nos. 4, 7, 12, 15, 18, 22 to 24, 32, 35, 41, 42, 44, 45, 48 to 51, 53 to 63, 66, 68 to 70, 72, 74, 76 to 86 and 88 in C.A. No. 343 of 2015 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. **Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate, 15, Lawyers Chambers , Supreme Court of India, New Delhi**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR