

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 342/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 343/2015

(With Interim Relief)

Date : 23/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested two weeks time to file the spare copies to effect service on the sole respondent in C.A. No.342/2015 and the unserved respondent Nos.4,7,12,15,18,22 to 24,32,35,41,42,44,45,48 to 51,53 to 63, 66,68 to 70, 72, 74,76 to 86 and 88 in C.A. No.343/2015. Be taken as assured. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar