

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter  
Listed on  
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Spare  
copy)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 17929 OF  
2015.

State of Haryana & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mahender Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 28.09.2015, when the Court  
was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioners is  
granted four weeks' time to comply with the  
office report dated 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has  
on 14.10.2015 filed application for condonation of delay  
of 52 days in filing spare copies. The said application  
is registered as I.A. no. 2 and is included in the Paper  
Books.

The application above mentioned is listed before the  
Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report for  
directions.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Library NO. 1, S.C.I.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip