

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14549/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2014 in LPA No. 967/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL SHARMA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG  
For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 08.09.2015, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.11.06 15:13:29 IST  
Reason: