

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
20298/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014
in LPA No. 1581/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER
& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHALYA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPut up this case along with the record of S.L.P.(C)
No.11128 of 2009 on Monday, the 30th November, 2015.[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.11.23
16:35:18 IST
Reason: