

SECTION IVB

Listed on.30.11.2015

Court No.10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.44  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and  
refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO.20298 OF  
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana Through  
Financial Commissioner & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Kaushalya Kumari & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2015, when the Court was pleased  
to pass the following order :-

" Put up this case along with the record  
of S.L.P. (C) No. 11128 of 2009 on Monday,  
the 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2015."

It is submitted that record of C.A. No. 322 of 2015  
@ SLP (C) No. 11128 of 2009 is placed with the paper  
books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with  
this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR