

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 05.02.2016

Court No. R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 66
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 14549 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Chaman Lal Sharma & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.05.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.
Notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 321 of
2015."

It is submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1, 8, 15-18, 21-22, 30, 32, 44, 47, 53.

It is further submitted that unserved cover containing notices have been received back from respondents with remarks as follows.

1. Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 12-14, 25, 28, 31, 37, 40, 45, 46, 49, 51, 52, 54 - 'No such teacher.'
2. Respondent Nos. 3, 11, 19, 24, 26, 29 - 'No such Address.'
3. Respondent Nos. 33, 34, 38 - 'Retired and address not known.'
4. Respondent Nos. 36 - 'Incomplete Address.'
5. Respondent Nos. 39 - 'Remarks not clear.'
6. Respondent Nos. 41, 42 and 48 - 'Left.'
7. Respondent Nos. 43 & 50 - 'NO such primary

school.'

It is further submitted that A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos.9, 10, 20, 23, 27, 30 & 35 but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 9, 10, 20, 23, 27, 30 and 35 and not complete on rest of respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office report.

Dated this the 03rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.

Rajesh/Mty

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR