

SECTION IVB

Listed on.29.02.2016

Court No.5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.7

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and  
refiling SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO.20298 OF  
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana Through  
Financial Commissioner & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Kaushalya Kumari & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2015, when the Court was pleased  
to pass the following order :-

" Put up this case along with the record  
of S.L.P. (C) No. 11128 of 2009 on Monday,  
the 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2015."

It is submitted that record of C.A. No. 322 of 2015  
@ SLP (C) No. 11128 of 2009 is placed with the paper  
books.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015 with this office report dated  
27.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the  
following order :-

" In view of the letter circulated by  
learned counsel for the petitioners seeking  
adjournment on account of personal  
difficulty of the arguing counsel, Mr. Amit  
Kumar, AAG (Haryana), this matter is  
adjourned for six weeks."

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with  
this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR