

SECTION IVB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 35367 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Haryana & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ashok Kumar Sharma & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 11128 of 2009."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP. Therefore, show cause notice could not be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 to 76.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
15, Lawyer's Chamber, S.C.I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip