

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11-15/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4420-4424/2016

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURINDRA KUMAR MISHRA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for de-tagging the matter from CA no. 321/2015 and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Karampuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Komal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 11-15/2016 (Application for de-tagging Civil Appeal Nos. 4420-4424 of 2016 from Civil Appeal No. 321 of 2015 and praying to hear Civil Appeal Nos. 4420-4424 of 2016 separately from Civil Appeal No. 321 of 2015) are dismissed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER