

SECTION IVB

Listed on 06.10.2016
Court No. R-2
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 25967 OF
2009, 14549, 35367 of 2015

State of Haryana & Anr.etc. Etc. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Parth Singh & Anr. Etc. Etc. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 25967/2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 29.08.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

" Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.1.

List the matter again on 06.10.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 1 so far.

It is also submitted that no report has been received from Trial Court so far.

Service of show cause notice on Respondent No. 1 is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 14549 and 35367/2015

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 08.08.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NO.14549/2015

Await service of respondent nos. 1 to 3,5 to 8, 12, 14, 16, 18, 19, 22, 24, 26, 28,31,32,36,37,39,41,42,44 to 49 and 52 to 54.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent nos.4,11,13,15, 17, 21, 25, 29, 33,34,38,40, 43,50 and 51 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent nos.9,10,20,23,27,30 and 35 despite due service.

SLP(C) NO.35367/2015

None appears for respondent nos.18, 19, 20, 23, 25, 50, 53 and 55 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos.1 to 17,21,22,24,26 to 49,51,52,54 and 56 to 76 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 17.10.2016."

SLP (C) No. 14549/2015

It is submitted that A.D. Cards duly signed and unserved covers containing notices have been received in respect of the following respondents with remarks;-

Respondent Nos.	A.D card/ Remarks
3	No such person
14	Incomplete Address
18	A.D. Card
19	Left without address
24	A.D. Card
28	A.D. Card
36	Retired
37	Not delivered
41	Retired, Address not known
45	A.D. Card
46	A.D. Card
47	A.D. Card
49	Retired, Add. Not known
53	No such person

Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received from Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5-8,

12, 13, 16, 22, 26, 31, 32, 39, 42, 44, 48, 52 & 54.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished fresh and complete address of Respondent Nos. 4, 11, 13, 15, 17, 21, 25, 29, 33, 34, 38, 40, 43, 50 & 51 so far.

SLP(C) NO.35367/2015

It is submitted that there are 76 respondents in the matter. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved respondents so far. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 18-20, 23, 25, 31, 35, 50, 53 and 55.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1-17, 21-22, 24, 26-30, 32-34, 36-49, 51-52, 54 & 56-76.

The matters are listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip