

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25967/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTH SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14549/2015

SLP(C) No. 35367/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Piyush Hans,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.Mr.Arun Singh,Adv.
Mr.Vinod Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.25967/2009

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No. 14549/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh particulars of the unserved

respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 35367/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 18.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB