

respondent Nos.3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 19, 21, 22, 25, 29, 33, 34, 36, 37, 38, 39, 43, 44, 48, 49, 51, 52, 53 & 54 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter...."

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars and has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 3, 12, 13, 14, 15, 19, 21, 22, 25, 29, 33, 34, 36, 37, 38, 39, 43, 44, 48, 49, 51, 52, 53 and 54.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 3, 12 to 15, 19, 21-22, 25, 29, 33-34, 36-39, 43-44, 48-49, 51 to 54.

The office report on default is listed before Hon'ble Court (in Chambers).

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip/chetan