

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 321/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. Nos. 4420-4424/2016 (IV)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 126663/2017)

Date : 22-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellants

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Samrendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Laxmi Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. John Mathew, AOR
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 126663/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.
4420-4424/2016

This is an application for early hearing of the civil appeals.

Considering the matter, we are inclined to direct the matter to be listed in the first week of April, 2018 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar