

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.321 OF 2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A.NOS.322, 328, 323, 330, 329, 344, 333, 334
331, 335-336, 338, 337, 339, 340, 341, 342 & 343,
OF 2015 and C.A.Nos.4420-4424 & 2484 of 2016

SLP(C)Nos.25967/2009, 14549, 24308, 17929,
35367 & 30699 of 2015, SLP(C).....CC No.
14194/2016

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. We find that no case for interference is made out.
The civil appeals and petitions are accordingly dismissed.
Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of.
3. Let the order be complied with, within three months
from today.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

New Delhi;
10th May, 2018.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4699 OF 2016

VIDYA GUPTA & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4301 OF 2016

VED VATI & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. None present for the appellants.
2. The civil appeals, along with pending applications, are dismissed in default.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

New Delhi;
10th May, 2018.

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).321/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.NOS.322, 328, 323, 330, 329, 344, 333, 334, 331, 335-336, 338, 337, 339, 340, 341, 342, 343 OF 2015 and C.A.Nos.4420-4424, 4699, 4301 and 2484 of 2016 & SLP(C)Nos.25967/2009, 14549, 24308, 17929, 35367 & 30699 of 2015, SLP(C).....CC No.14194/2016

Date : 10-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,AOR
Ms. Nidhi Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla,Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan,Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,AOR

Mr. Naresh Bakshi,AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,AOR (Not present)
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,AOR
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samrendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Laxmi Jha,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,AOR

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley,AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar,AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

.2.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. John Mathew, AOR
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.NOS.321, 322, 328, 323, 330, 329, 344, 333, 334, 331,
335-336, 338, 337, 339, 340, 341, 342 & 343 OF 2015 and
C.A.Nos.4420-4424 & 2484 of 2016 & SLP(C)Nos.25967/2009,
14549, 24308, 17929, 35367 & 30699 of 2015, SLP(C).....CC
No.14194/2016 :

Delay condoned.

The appeals and petitions are dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

C.A.Nos.4699 & 4301 of 2016 :

The appeals are dismissed in default in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Two signed orders are placed on the file)